ORDINANCE NO. 200 (.02% Building and Maintenance Tax)

WHEREAS, Illinois Statutes authorize the Library Trustees to levy a special tax in addition to the annual Public Library District tax for the purchase of sites and buildings, maintenance, equipment, and other purposes; and

WHEREAS, the amount of said special tax is .02% of the value of all the taxable property in the District as equalized or assessed by the Department of Revenue; and

WHEREAS, the Library Trustees deem it advisable and necessary to levy said special tax for the 2016-2017 fiscal year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Library Trustees of the Indian Trails Public Library District that, for the purchase of sites and buildings, the construction and equipment of buildings, the rental of buildings required for Library purposes, and maintenance, repairs, and alterations of Library buildings and equipment, a special tax of .02% of the value of all the taxable property in the District, as equalized or assessed by the Department of Revenue, shall be and is levied for the 2016-2017 fiscal year.

Notice of the adoption of this Ordinance shall be published in accordance with Illinois Statutes.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption.

Adopted this 17th day of August, 2016, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

AYES: Louise Barnett, Donald Roalkvam, Mary Battinus, Mary Christel, W. Gene Looft, Bruce Matthews, and Henry Hackney, Jr.

NAYS:	None
ABSENT:	None
ABSTAIN:	None

APPROVED: /s/Louise Barnett, President Board of Library Trustees Indian Trails Public Library District

/s/Mary Christel, Secretary Board of Library Trustees Indian Trails Public Library District